Suite 5.5A acquired by Georgia and used in the 2020 elections. 

22) Analysis of the Coffee County EMS further determined that one thousand nine hundred ninety 

one (1,991) executable files were created after the installation of the Dominion Voting System 

on 9/12/2019.  One thousand one hundred seven (1,107) executable files were modified after 

the installation of the Dominion Voting System on 9/12/2019.  None of these hash values for the 

executable files created or modified after 9/12/2019 are contained in the EAC Scope of 

Conformance for the certification of the Dominion 5.5A voting system.